

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

Version: 0 File #: 031040

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/5/2003 In control: ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT

COMMITTEE

11/25/2003 On agenda: Final action:

Effective date:

Title: Resolution dissolving the Property Management Training Program Board of Directors.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT TRAINING PROGRAM BOARD OF DIRECTORS Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Fiscal note.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
11/5/2003	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
11/11/2003	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
11/11/2003	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
11/18/2003	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
11/25/2003	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	16:0
11/26/2003	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

031040 **ORIGINAL**

960376

THE CHAIR

Resolution dissolving the Property Management Training Program Board of Directors.

This resolution dissolves the Property Management Training Program Board of Directors, which was created by Common Council Resolution File Number 941971 and amended by Common Council Resolution File Number 960376.

Whereas, Common Council Resolution File Number 941971, adopted on April 25, 1995, established a Board of Directors to oversee the Property Management Training Program, the composition of which was amended by Common Council Resolution File Number 960376, adopted on June 25, 1995; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that Common Council Resolution File Number 941971, adopted April 25, 1995, establishing a Property Management Training Program Board of Directors, as amended by Common Council Resolution File Number 960376, adopted June 25, 1995, is rescinded.

City Clerk

LRB03507-1

RGP

10/30/03

File #: 031040, Version: 0